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September 02nd, 2020 

BSE Limited 

Corporate Relationship Department 

1st Floor, New Trading Ring 

Rotunda Building, P J Towers 

Dalal Street  

Mumbai - 400 001 

 

Sub: - Outcome of Board Meeting -    June 30th, 2020. 

Dear Sir, 

In continuation of our Letter dated on  25/08/2020 , we wish to inform you that  at its meeting held  on 

today , September 02nd  , 2020 at  03:00 p.m  and  concluded at 03:40  p.m  the Board of Directors of the 

Company approved  the Unaudited Financial results  for the first  quarter  &  three months   ended on  

June 30th, 2020. 

 

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation  and disclosure Requirements) Regulations 

,2015,  including Regulation 30 , this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at their 

meeting  held today  i.e. ; September 02nd   ,  has Inter alia: 

 

  To Consider and approved the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the first Quarter 

and three months  ended on June 30th , 2020, on a standalone basis along with  Limited Review 

Report issued by Statutory  Auditor of the Company   You are requested to kindly take the above 

on your record. 

 
Thanking you 
Yours faithfully 

 
For SMART FINSEC Limited  

   
 
 
Priyanka Sharma 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  



Regd. Office: FC-02,4th Floor,TDI Msll,

Statement of Unaudited standalone Financial Results

Net Profit / (Loss) after tax

llomprehensive lncome, net oftax
Iterns that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Iterns that will be reclassified to profit or loss

Total other comprehensive income, net of tax

Interest Income

Drvid,:nd Income

Profi t'(loss) from F&O/Jobbing

Rental lncome

Net gain on fair value changes

Profit on sale on Investments

Sale c,f Shares

Expenrlitures
(lncrease)/Decrease in stock in trade & work in progress

Purchase of Stock in Trade

Net l-oss on fair value changes

Frnance Cost

Emplilyees benefi t expenses

Depreciation

Demat Charges

,ralue ofshare shall be indrcated)

excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance

300 00

r0 00

340.61

2.51

a) Real Estatc

b) NBIIC Activity
Total

30,2020

of the Board

Sign./Director

Khera
Director

DIN - 000t'5694

-lL

uarter Enr Year Ended
Particulars June 30, 2020

Unaudited
June 30,2019

Unaudited
March J1.2020

Auditetl
Msrch Jl, ZUZU

Audited

(Rs. ln Lacs) (Rs. In Lacs'l (Rs. I n l-acs) (Rs- ln L.ca'l

I
3.47

( l2l.54l
4.50

35.25

r 98.37

10.99

88 69

4.50

8.07

127 58

12.78

0.10

187.46

o.',

458.24

72.I
0. l0

206. l9
18.00

1.55

665.56

fotal l 20.0s 239.83 663.08 963.s1
1

(106 7r

244 00

2.r8
l.37

482

( r.03
125 5t

t.44

ot(

(239.42

92t.62

8.1 I

11 .57

2.46

t.t7
0.06

4.t4

(287 081

t,t67 .92

lt 57

9.4t
5.49

t.2l
16.45

Iotal r 4s.66 r 38.60 109.71 924.91

3

5

6

1

8

(2s.61 ) 101.23

26.00

26.00

(46.63)

(21 .12,
(0 38.

(2 l .50'

38.54

488
-0.38

4.50

-25.6t 75.23 -25.13 34.04

I

| ,,o, 75 
'1

-rs r 34.04

9

l0

11

300.00

10.00

382.6:

-0 t,

l0c
IC

182.63

-0 84

300.00

r0 00

382 64

I ll

2

3

4.5(

l 15.55

4.50

235.33

,4.50

658.58

18.00

945.5 I

120.05 239.83 663.0E 963.51

4.5(

/10 il
4.5(

96.73

4.50
(5t t3

18.0(

20 54

(25.61 101.23 (46.6 38.54

r 54.88
gR, 14

r60.3 |
I n(q rs

I 56.2:

I On6 1l

t56.25

r.006.38

I 137.02 1218.1( tl'52.63 |62.6:



Notes:

I The financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2020 are prepared in accordance with the hd AS and have been subjected to limil
by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2 Information on investor complaints for the Quarter - (Nos.): Opening l3alance - Nil, New - Nil

3 Defened Tax asser4iability shall be calculated at the end of accounting year as pr:r Ind AS I 2

4 The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee. The board of directors at their meeting held on ----- approved the above

results and its release.

5 The Ccrmpany operates in two segments - Real Estate and Non Banking Frinancial Activity.
6 Previous Quartefs^/eais figures have been regrouped/reworked wherever necessary to make them compareable with those of currenl quarler/year.

Place: lJew Oclhl

Date :02/09/2020 FoT SMARJ FJNSEC LIMITED

Auth. Sign.tDlrector



H.K. DUA & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

309, Jyoti Shikhar, 8 District Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi-11
Ph.: 01 1 -2551 1 883, 01 1 -455301

Email: harshdua@hotmail.com, harshduaca@hotmail

Limited Review Report on unaudited Quarterly Standal,one Financial Results

of Smart Finsec Limited under JRegulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations

and Disclosure Requirements) [legulation 20L5

The Board Of Directors
Smart Finsec Limited,
Rajouri Garden,
New Deitri-ltoozz

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone financial results

of Smart Finsec Limited (the Company) for the quarter ended June 30 2020 (the

Statement)

This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved

by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard S4 "Interim Financial

Reporting,,(Ind AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and

other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with

Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the

Statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Reryiew of Interim Financial Information performed by the

Independent Auditor of The Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of

India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate

assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is

limited primarily to inquiries of company persodnel and analytical procedures applied to

financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit,, We have not performed an

audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion'

4. Attention is drawn to the fact that the figures for the three months ended 31st March

2020as reported in these financial results are the balancing figures between audited

figures in respect of full previ,rus financial year and the published year to date figures up

3.
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